

Title: Flag

Overview

The display of international significance at the University of Vermont shall be in account federal and state law and University policy, and with proclamations by the President of the United States, the Governor of Vermont, the President of the University, and any other University official so designated, in accord with the information below.

This University Operating Procedure (UOP) outlines the procedures to be observed at the University of Vermont to ensure proper display of the American flag, Vermont State flag, and other flags of international, national, state, and institutional significate on University grounds.

Temporary display of banners and signage other than the American flag, Vermont State flag, and other flags of international, national, state, and institutional significance on University grounds and facilities are only permitted in accordance with the <u>Banners Display Proceduand</u> the <u>Facilities and Grounds Use Policy</u>

Applicability of the Procedure

This UOP applies to all University flagpoles, includingf**tag**poleoverseen by the Student Government Association (SGA) the Dudley H. Davis Center. The following procedures for flag display approval apply to

- <u>Purpose</u>:Use of the SGA Flagpole shall be restricted to University Recognized Organizatidtse University's academic and administrative units ("Flag Sponsors") for the purpose of promoting their group or organization or promoting an internal or hosted event, as defined in the University's and Grounds Use Policy
- <u>Non-Discrimination</u>Flag content may be general in nature, graphically, symbolically, or verbally representing or depicting the Flag Speer, or an event the Flag Speer, or is leading. The flag display must not violate federal, state, or local law, or any University policy3.1 (s)-3.2 (t)-0.6 (not)-0.6 ((1r4.)-0.6 ((

Appendix– Campus Flagpoles & Responsible Officials

Flag Location	Flagpole Type	Responsible Official
Main University Green	United States Flag Vermont State Flag	Chief of Police Services
Davis Center	United States Flag Vermont State Flag	Chief Safety and Compliance Officer
	SGAFlag Flagof Approved Flag Sponsor	Student Government Association
Military Studies/ROTC	United States Flag	Army ROTC, Green Mountain Battalion Commander